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No.235% /ICDM - Dte Dated, 20" besember, 2019

ORDER

In partial modification of the Order No. 2323/ICDM - Dte dated 18/12/2019,
the following days are hereby declared as holidays at the Anganwadi Centers in the
calendar year of 2020:

/1. Sree Panchami - - 30/01/2020, Thursday - 1 day
/2. Doljatra - = 09/03/2020. Monday - 1 day
. 3. Bengali New Year's Day - 14/04/2020, Tuesday - 1 day
/ 4. Id-Ul-Fitar - - 25/05/2020, Monday - 1 day
©5, Id-Ud-Zoha - - 01/08/2020, Saturday - 1 day

6. Independence Day - - 15/08/2020, Saturday - 1 day

7. Durga Puja Saptami - 23/10/2020, Friday - 1 day

8. Durga Puja Astami - - 24/10/2020, Saturday - 1 day
+9. Durga Puja Dasami- = 26/10/2020, Monday = 1 day
+10.Kali Puja - - 14/11/2020, Saturday - 1 day
+11.Bhatridwitya - - 16/11/2020, Monday - 1 day

, 12.Christmas Day - - 25/12/2020, Friday - 1 day
The Republic Day (26/01/2020), Muharram (30/08/2020) and Durga Puja
Nabami (25/10/2020) are on Sundays and have not been included in the above list of
holidays.

Director of ICDS
\\/ West Bengal

No. 2355/i5Y ICDM - Dte Dated, 26/ bosembows, 2019

Copy forwarded to:

1.-22. The District Magistrate - North 24 Parganas, South 24 Paganas, Howrah,
Hooghly, Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur, Jhargram, Purulia, Bankura, Purba
Bardhaman, Paschim Bardhaman, Birbhum, Murshidabad, Nadia, Malda, Uttar
Dinajpur, Dakshin Dinajpur, Cooch Bihar, Jalpaiguri, Darjeeling, Alipurduar and
Kalimpong

23.-55. The District Programme Officer, ICDS - Kolkata, North 24 Parganas, South 24
Paganas, Howrah, Hooghly, Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur, Jhargram, Purulia,
Bankura, Purba Bardhaman, Paschim Bardhaman, Birbhum, Murshidabad, Nadia,
Malda, Uttar Dinajpur, Dakshin Dinajpur, Cooch Bihar, Jalpaiguri, Darjeeling,
Alipurduar and Kalimpong

Director of ICDS
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